## WHERE DOES THE REVENUE GO?

The waste charges reflect the following costs:

- NSW Government Waste Levy of \$81.30 per tonne. The levy is collected by Council on behalf of the government.
- Landfill operational costs including licensing, monitoring, and environmental management.
- Some waste types such as asbestos, concrete and green waste, incur higher handling and processing costs.
- Further information can be found at www.richmondvalley.nsw.gov.au

## PAYMENT METHODS AT FACILITIES

Richmond Valley Council Waste Management Facilities accept cash, EFTPOS (except Rappville) and cheque. Customers may be eligible to open an account, subject to approval.

Additional charges will apply when waste requires special handling and management to ensure compliance with Work Health and Safety legislation and environmental protection standards on site.

The fees and charges are inclusive of GST and all statutory charges.

A minimum charge applies to all waste loads. See full fees and charges at www.richmondvalley.nsw.gov.au



#### **ASBESTOS**

ASBESTOS Disposal Nammoona Only. Conditions Apply and 24 hours notification required please call 6662 6580.

### FREE TESTING KITS ARE AVAILABLE AT CASINO AND EVANS HEAD OFFICES

Asbestos Disposal Kits are available to purchase





ENCLOSED FOOTWEAR MUST BE WORN

#### SAFETY FIRST

Safety procedures are in place at all waste management sites for the protection of everyone and must be followed at all times. As a minimum, while on site we ask that you:

- Obey speed limits, staff instruction and all signs
- Do not smoke anywhere on site
- Keep children and pets supervised and inside vehicles
- Wear enclosed shoes at all times and other personal protective equipment e.g. gloves

# ► 2018-2019 WASTE MANAGEMENT FEES AND CHARGES

#### **WASTE FACILITIES:**

#### Nammoona Waste and Resource Recovery

25 Dargaville Drive, Casino Open 7 days: 8:30am to 4:30pm

Phone: 6662 6580

#### **Evans Head Transfer Station**

972 Broadwater Evans Head Road Open Wednesday, Friday, Saturday & Sunday 8:30am to 4:30pm

Phone: 6682 5882

#### Bora Ridge Transfer Station

Myall Creek Road

Open Saturday: 9:00am to 2:00pm

Phone: 6683 2691

#### Rappville Transfer Station

Carwong Road

Open Sunday: 9:30am to 12:30pm

Phone: 6662 6580

## ALL FACILITIES CLOSED ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

#### CONTACT US:

p: 6660 0300

 $\textbf{e:} \ council@richmondvalley.nsw.gov.au$ 

w: www.richmondvalley.nsw.gov.au



#### NAMMOONA WASTE & RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITY, CASINO

- All vehicles must enter via weighbridge.
- A minimum charge of \$10 applies unless shown otherwise

Non-Hazardous, Domestic & Commercial Waste	p/tonne	p/100kg		
Mixed Waste (Household; Commercial/ Industrial & Construction/Demolition)	\$234	\$23.40		
Green Waste	\$100	\$10.00		
Concrete/Masonry/Bricks	\$130	\$13.00		
Commercial Co-mingled Recycling	\$117	\$11.70		
Clean soil (Nammoona Only)	\$80	\$8.00		
EXTRAORDINARY WASTE - By arrangement Only Some plant hire charges may apply				
Asbestos/Biosolids (min charge \$15)     ONLY BY ARRANGEMENT	\$310	\$31		
Contaminated Soil (min charge \$15)     ONLY BY ARRANGEMENT & Certified	\$310	\$31		
- Animal Carcass	\$310	\$31		

PER ITEM CHARGES		
Refrigerator/Freezer/Air Conditioner (all sites except Rappville)	\$27.00 each	
<ul> <li>with certified degassed certificate</li> </ul>	No charge	
Tyres (with or without rims)		
■ up to & including 16"	\$6.50	
- >16." to 17"	\$13.50	
>17.5" (not super single)	\$29.00	
<ul> <li>Tractor, grader, heavy equipment BY ARRANGEMENT ONLY</li> </ul>	\$	



#### TRANSFER STATIONS

EVANS HEAD - Vehicles < 3 Tonne GVM accepted. No Asbestos BORA RIDGE - Vehicles < 3 Tonne GVM accepted. No Asbestos and no Green Waste

**RAPPVILLE** - Vehicles < 3 Tonne GVM accepted. No Asbestos, Green Waste, Tyres, White Goods or Refrigeration Wastes.

VEHICLE	MIXED WASTE	GREEN WASTE/ COMMERCIAL CO-MINGLED RECYCLING
Small load or 240L MGB	\$13.50	\$10.00
360L MGB	\$19.00	\$13.00
Station wagon, car sedans	\$21.00	\$15.00
Van, ute, box trailer up to and including 7x5 with waste depth of 1.0m or less	\$45.00	\$17.00
Medium trailer or ute greater than 7x5 and up to & including 8x5 with waste depth 1.0m or less	\$70.00	\$29.00
Large trailer or ute greater than 8x5 with waste depth 1.0m or less	\$110.00	\$44.00
OPEN TRUCKS		
Single rear axle, 2 rear wheels or 4 small wheels	\$130.00	\$64.00
Single rear axle, 4 normal rear wheels	\$255.00	\$128.00
ENCLOSED TRUCKS		
Single steer, single rear axle	\$637.00	\$318.00
Single steer, tandem rear axle	\$1275.00	\$637.00

#### FOR SALE

Council recovers reusable resources and makes them available for purchase by the public at Nammoona and Evans Head facilities. We also have pasteurised mulch at these sites (when available) at the following prices:

Pasteurised Mulch

6'x4' Trailer - \$13.00 Cubic Metre - **\$16.00** 





#### **SORT & SAVE**

Minimise your waste disposal costs and help the environment by sorting your load before you arrive at the site. The more you sort, the more you can save and help the environment.

#### FREE OF CHARGE

- Scrap metal
- Paper & cardboard
- Domestic co-mingled recycling



